## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

Notice is hereby given that the Kentucky Public Service Commission (the "Commission" or "PSC") will conduct a hearing at 9:00 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time on Tuesday, May 6, 2025, in the Richard Raff Hearing Room at the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, 40602, for the purposes of cross-examination of witnesses of Atmos Energy Corporation ("Atmos Energy") and intervenors in PSC Case No. 2024-00276, regarding Atmos Energy and its application for a general adjustment of rates, approval of tariff revisions and other general relief. This hearing will be streamed live and may be viewed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov. Public comments may be made at the beginning of the hearing. Those wishing to make oral public comments may do so by following the instructions listed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov.

Atmos Energy Corporation 3275 Highland Pointe Dr. Owensboro, KY 42303 (270) 685-8000